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City/Entity First 
Name

Last Name Permit No Respondent Email Does the MS4 use a 
Stormwater Utility 
Fee to fund its NPDES 
Stormwater Program? 

How much is the fee? Are you actively 
considering 
implementing one? 

Would you like to provide any comments?

Alcoa Megan Brooks TNS075132 mbrooks@cityofalcoa-tn.gov Yes $6.00 per 2696 s.f. of impervious area 
(generally)

N/A

Bristol Jacob Chandler TNS075183 jchandler@bristoltn.org Yes Residential is $2.00 per month, 
nonresidential scales with the amount 
of impervious surface area.

N/A If you need a copy of the stormwater ordinance 
that shows the scaling for nonresidential 
properties, please email jchandler@bristoltn.org

Chattanooga Mounir Minkara TNS068063 mminkara@chattanooga.gov Yes 152.33 annually N/A This is per eru for non-residential properties. 1 eru 
is 3200 square feet

Cleveland Chris Broom TNS075213 cbroom@clevelandtn.gov Yes 3.25/ SFU  SFU=3,830 SF N/A
Collierville Robert Hanks TNS075230 rhanks@colliervilletn.gov Yes 3.90 residential and 25.00 commercial N/A

Dyersburg Tim Ware TNS075264 tware@dyersburgtn.gov Yes Single-Family Residential User Fee. 
The fee that residential users within 
the City limits will be a  flat charge of 
$1.00 per month. The average square 
footage of a single-family residential  
property is equivalent to one “ERU” 
and is determined to be 1500 square 
feet from recent U.S.  Census Bureau 
reports.  Developed Property Fee. The 
fee that developed property users 
within the City limits will be  
determined from the following 
formula:  Commercial Property 
Fee/Month = Impervious Area x $1.00 
x 50% (correction factor).   1500 sq. ft.  
Industrial Property Fee/Month. 
Impervious Area x $1.00 x 25% 
(Correction Factor)  1500 Sq Ft 

N/A

Gallatin Jennifer Watson TNS077534 jennifer.watson@gallatintn.gov Yes We have a tiered level - it is based on 
an average $3,650 SQ FT residence at 
$5. We have a $9 fee for residences 
over 6,561 SQ FT and $3 for 
residences less than 2,114 SQ FT

N/A I will send a few documents over so you can see all 
our info. Commercial properties are measured for 
exact SQ FT of impervious area, divided by 3,650 
(our Single Family Unit - SFU) and multiplied by 
$5.00.

Goodlettsville Warren Garrett TNS075345 wgarrett@goodlettsville.gov Yes 3.67 Residential    5.50 Commercial N/A Currently requesting fee increase.

Greenbrier Alex West TNS077810 awest@greenbriertn.org Yes 3.00 for residential and base fee of 
commercial. Commercial is also on a 
fee schedule based on impervious 
area.

N/A This fee was put into place in 2020 and the board is 
wanting to increase the fee due to rising demand 
for stormwater projects.

Johnson City Denis Peterson TNS075370 citymgr@johnsoncitytn.org Yes 3.50 N/A
Johnson City Jeremey Jones TNS075370 jjones@johnsoncitytn.org Yes 4 / SFU / Month N/A 1 SFU =  3,315 sq. ft. of impervious area (e.g. 

driveway, roof, sidewalk)

Single Family - Small  ( 5,575 sq. ft. )**  1.68 SFUs= 
$6.72* 
Multi-Family per unit***     0.71 SFU  = $2.84
Non-Residential Rates:  Measured in equivalent 
SFU units

Lakeland Emily Harrell TNS077526 eharrell@lakelandtn.org Yes 3.20 N/A
LaVergne Adam Leach TNS075418 Aleach@lavergnetn.gov Yes 3.25 per 3180 sq/ft N/A
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Lebanon Brian Chomicki TNS075426 Brian.Chomicki@lebanontn.org Yes $1.50 - $3.50/month for residential, 
$0-$600/month for commercial.  
These vary based on the impervious 
square footage.

N/A These funds are vital for community improvements 
as our city is experiencing rapid growth.

Lenior City Greg Buckner TNS077798 gbuckner@lenoircitytn.gov Yes Residential is Flat $3, Commercial is a 
tiered fee based on impervious.

N/A

Maryville Dale Jayne TNS075434 dfjayne@maryville-tn.gov Yes $3.97 N/A
Morristown Michael Poteet TNS076031 mpoteet@mymorristown.com Yes 2.50 per ERU  N/A Residential fee is one ERU or $2.50 a month 

regardless of amount of impervious surface
Commercial fee is based on number of ERU's   
1 ERU= 2400 Square ft of impervious surface

Murfreesboro Robert Haley TNS075469 roberthaley@murfreesborotn.gov Yes 3.25 per 3470 square feet of 
impervious surface

N/A Murfreesboro stormwater fee pays for practically 
all stormwater-related salaries and routine field 
work, and so far all the capital projects as well.  Fee 
revenue is about $3 million/year.

Nasvhille/Davidson Michael Hunt TNS068047 michael.hunt@nashville.gov Yes Residential is $6.00 or $11.00 and 
Commercial can be $10.00 to 
$1300.00

N/A

Portland Carlton Cobb TNS088358 ccobb@cityofportlandtn.gov Yes 5 per month for residential 
household. the industrial and 
commercial customers pay a ERU 
based off of total impervious surface.

N/A I have our rate structure and fee breakdown on our 
website. I can provide any insight that may be 
needed.

Shelby County Chris Masin TNS075663 chris.masin@shelbycountytn.gov Yes $1.50/month residential $2.50/month 
all other

N/A generates $750,000 per year, 50% goes to 
operations, %50 to reserve fund for projects

Signal Mountain Cliff Fite TNS075761 cfite@signalmountaintn.gov Yes The fee is based upon a rate of 
$0.0165 per square foot of 
impervious improvements on the 
property.

N/A

Springfield Kenny Morris TNS077640 kmorris@springfield-tn.org Yes 2.50 N/A
Tennessee Technological University Erik Callahan TNS088277 ewcallahan@tntech.edu Yes Depends on size of Area N/A
Union City Jason Moss TNS075558 ucwwdirector@unioncitytn.gov Yes 2.50 N/A these are added to the monthly water bills and a 

little higher for commercial. 
White House Aujuah Jackson TNS088293 ajackson@cityofwhitehouse.com Yes 8.99 N/A
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Does the MS4 use a Stormwater Utility Fee to fund its NPDES Stormwater Program? 
Yes 26 47.27%
No 29 52.72%

Total 55
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Are you actively considering implementing one? 
Yes 6 20.60%
No 23 41.00%

Total 29
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